IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
AT KANSAS CITY
DN _CLO3Y22
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CLOSED INDICTMENT
THE STATE OF MISSOURI, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
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AT KANSAS CITY, TERM 2009, o
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Defendant.

Count I. MURDER 1ST DEGREE (1002103.0)

The Grand Jurors of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, charges that the defendant, in
violation of Section 565.020, RSMo, committed the class A felony of Murder in the First Degree

punishable upon conviction under Section 565.020, RSMo, in that on or about March 16th, 2009, in the

i n, State of Missouri, the defendant after deliberation, knowingly caused the death of
Andre Jones By sHooting him.

~—— Count II. ARMED CRIMINAL ACTION (3101099.0)

The Grand Jurors of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, charges that the defendant, in
violation of Section 571.015, RSMo, committed the felony of Armed Criminal Action, punishable upon
conviction under Section 571.015.1, RSMo, in that on or about March 16th, 2009, in the county of
Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant committed the felony of Murder in the First Degree charged in
Count 1, all allegations of which are incorporated herein by reference, and the defendant committed the

foregoing felony of Murder in the First Degree by, with and through, the knowing use, assistance and aid
of a deadly weapon.

Count ITI. MURDER 1ST DEGREE (1002103.0)

The Grand Jurors of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, charges that the defendant, in
violation of Section 565.020, RSMo, committed the class A felony of Murder in the First Degree
punishable upon conviction under Section 565.020, RSMo, in that on or about March 16th, 2009, in the



Count IV. ARMED CRIMINAL ACTION (3101099.0)

The Grand Jurors of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, charges that the defendant, in
violation of Section 571.015, RSMo, committed the felony of Armed Criminal Action, punishable upon
conviction under Section 571.015.1, RSMo, in that on or about March 16th, 2009, in the county of
Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant committed the felony of Murder in the First Degree charged in
Count III, all allegations of which are incorporated herein by reference, and the defendant committed the
foregoing felony of Murder in the First Degree by, with and through, the knowing use, assistance and aid
of a deadly weapon.

Count V. MURDER IST DEGREE (1002103.0)

The Grand Jurors of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, charges that the defendant, in
violation of Section 565.020, RSMo, committed the class A felony of Murder in the First Degree
punishable upon conviction under Section 565.020, RSMo, in that on or about March 16th, 2009, in the
- F<Fackgon, State of Missouri, the defendant after deliberation, knowingly caused the death of

shooting him.

The Grand Jurors of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, charges that the defendant, in
violation of Section 571.015, RSMo, committed the felony of Armed Criminal Action, punishable upon
conviction under Section 571.015.1, RSMo, in that on or about March 16th, 2009, in the county of
Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant committed the felony of Murder in the First Degree charged in
Count V, all allegations of which are incorporated herein by reference, and the defendant committed the
foregoing felony of Murder in the First Degree by, with and through, the knowing use, assistance and aid
of a deadly weapon.

Count VI. ARMED CRIMINAL ACTION (3101099.0)

Count VII. MURDER IST DEGREE (1002103.0)

The Grand Jurors of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, charges that the defendant, in
vmlatmn of Section 565.020, RSMo, committed the. class A felony of Murder in the First Degree
iction under Section 565.020, RSMo, in that on or about March 16th, 2009, in the

' St e of Missouri, the defendant after deliberation, knowingly caused the death of
Gerdrd Clemons Jr. b}r tabbing him.

Count VITII. ARMED CRIMINAL ACTION (3101099.0)

The Grand Jurors of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, charges that the defendant, in
violation of Section 571.015, RSMo, committed the felony of Armed Criminal Action, punishable upon
conviction under Section 571.015.1, RSMo, in that on or about March 16th, 2009, in the county of
Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant committed the felony of Murder in the First Degree charged in
Count VII, all allegations of which are incorporated herein by reference, and the defendant committed the
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foregoing felony of Murder in the First Degree by, with and through, the knowing use, assistance and aid
of a dangerous instrument.

Count IX. BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE (1401002.0)

The Grand Jurors of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, charges that the defendant, in
violation of Section 569.160, RSMo, committed the class B felony of Burglary in the First Degree,
punishable upon conviction under Section 558.011, RSMo, in that on or about March 16th, 2009, in the
County of Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant knowingly entered unlawfully in an inhabitable
structure, located at 9811 E. 61st St. Apt 8 and possessed by Precious Triplett, for the purpose of
commifting an assault therein, and while in such inhabitable structure there was present in such
inhabitable structure Precious Triplett, a person who was not a participant in the erime.

Count X. ARMED CRIMINAL ACTION (3101099.0)

The Grand Jurors of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, charges that the defendant, in
violation of Section 571.015, RSMo, commiited the felony of Armed Criminal Action, punishable upon
conviction under Section 571.015.1, RSMo, in that on or about March 16th, 2009, in the county of
Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant committed the felony of Burglary in the First Degree charged in
Count IX, all allegations of which are incorporated herein by reference, and the defendant committed the
foregoing felony of Burglaryin the First Degree by, with and through, the knowing use, assistance and aid
of a deadly weapon.

Wherefore this Indictment supersedes any complaint previously filed in the Associate Circuit
Court.
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JAMES F. KANATZAR
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

FOR THE COUNTY OF JACKSON,
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